bel No.: EL 132 891 553 US

MRD 12-10-98

100928480

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

December 10, 1998 Atty. Ref.: Kinoshita Case 202

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Kouzou YAMAGISHI, Toshiaki OKUMURA, Yoji SERIZAWA, Haruhiko SEKIYA, Takayuki YOKOYAMA, Yasutaka IDE, Ikuya MIYAHARA, Yasuo WAMANABE, Shuzi TOHYAMA and Hayato KOBAYASHI

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): NAGANO KEIKI CO., LTD. 30-4, Higashimagome 1-chome

Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Nature of Conveyance:
[X] Assignment
[] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] License

[] Other:

Execution Date of Document: November 27, 1998

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 27, 1998

Patent Application Numbers:

Patent Numbers:

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1. An enclosed check includes the recording fee of \$40.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted

David G. Boutell

12/14/1998 KBUNCHN, 06000001-092FANTELL & TANIS, P.C.

03 FC:541

2026 Rambling Ro**40100 (p**)
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699 Phone: (616) 381-1156 Fax : (616) 381-5465

Dale H. Thiel Reg.No. 24 323 David G. Boutell Reg.No. 25 072 Ronald J. Tanis Reg.No. 22 724 Terryence F. Chapman Reg.No. 32 549 Mark L. Maki Reg.No. 3€ 589 David S. Goldenberg Reg.No. 31 257 Sidney B. Williams, Jr. Reg.No. 24 949 Timothy B. Clise Reg.No. 4(957 Liane L. Churney Brian R. Tumm Reg.No. 4(694 Reg.No. 36 328

DGB/kc

Encl: Assignment

Check

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2

120.9803

PATENT REEL: 9652 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

United States (Sole or Joint) (Excluding Foreign Rights)

| WHEREAS, I/Wc, | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| (1) Kouzou YAMAGISHI, (2) Toshiaki OKUMURA, (3) Yoji SERIZAWA, | | | | |
| (4) Haruhiko SEk | XIYA, (5) Takayuki YOKOYAMA, (6) Yasutaka IDE (7) Ikuya MIYAHARA | | | |
| (8) Yasuo WATA | NABE, (9) Shuzi TOHYAMA and (10) Hayato KOBAYASHI | | | |
| Residing at: <u>c/o. NAGANO KEIKI CO., LTD.</u> | | | | |
| | 30-4, Higashimagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan, respectively | | | |
| have invented certai | n new and useful improvements in | | | |
| PRESSURE SE | NSOR | | | |
| for which as emilion | tion for United States Letters notes and signed by makes on | | | |
| | tion for United States Letters patent was signed by me/us on | | | |
| November 27 | , 1998, respectively | | | |
| WHEREAS | S, NAGANO KEIKI CO., LTD. | | | |
| having a place of bu | siness at30-4, Higashimagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan | | | |

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tile and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assigned my/our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. The undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said Assignee. And the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by Assignee to Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

| Inventor(s): | Date: | Witnessed by: |
|------------------------|--------------|---------------|
| (1) Kouzou Yamazishi | 1998. 11.27 | Norio Hashina |
| (2) Joch chi olaming | 1998. 11.27 | Norio Hoshina |
| (3) yiji Seriyan | 1498 1/27 | Norio Hashina |
| (4) No Enfelle Letelya | 1578 11 27 | Norio Hospina |
| (5) Takayak: Yokayama | 1448 11.27 | Norio Hoshina |
| (6) Gasutaha Ide | 1998 11 27 | Norio Hospina |
| (7) 2 kuya miyaha va | 1998. 11.27 | Norio Hashina |
| (8) Yasuo Watanalu | 1998. 11. 27 | Norio Hospina |
| (9) shur Tohyama | 1990 11.27 | Norio Hospina |
| (10) Hayato Kobayashi | 1998 11.27 | Norw Hoshina |

PATENT RECORDED: 12/10/1998 REEL: 9652 FRAME: 0437